
Cornell (6-5,0-0 Ivy League) -vs- West Virginia (10-1,0-0 Big 12)
12/31/19 at WVU Coliseum, Morgantown, WV

 
 

 
 
Cornell 62

West Virginia 68

Date: 12/31/19
Time: 4:00 pm
Attendance: 1987
Site: WVU Coliseum, Morgantown, WV
Referees: Kevin Pethtel, Brian Enterline, Dee Kanter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell 9 16 21 16 62
West Virginia 21 16 16 15 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Widmann,Samantha * 37 8-15 2-4 3-3 1-6 7 1 3 4 0 2 21
03 Sramac,Kate * 35 7-15 2-7 0-0 2-4 6 3 5 2 0 2 16
24 Bagwell-Katalinich,Laura * 33 6-13 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 4 6 1 1 12
22 Mulroy,Shannon * 27 1-7 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 5 3 2 0 1 4
20 Miklos,Halley * 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 5 0 3 0 0 1
15 Mbanefo,Theresa Grace 22 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 1 4
05 Higgins,Dylan 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
04 Jorgenson,Danielle 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Umeh,Stephanie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 4-16 6-9 15-24 39 24 17 20 2 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 26-65   40.0 % 4-16   25.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Martin,Tynice * 29 7-11 4-7 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 19
02 Gondrezick,Kysre * 31 4-12 2-6 4-6 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 3 14
14 Niblack,Kari * 33 4-10 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 3 2 2 0 10
22 Ejiofor,Blessing * 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
30 Smith,Madisen * 25 1-3 0-2 0-4 0-2 2 3 5 3 0 0 2
12 Martinez,Esmery 24 4-5 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 1 0 1 1 4 8
03 Deans,Kirsten 15 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 5 2 1 6
04 Rudd,Lucky 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2
20 Wright,Jada 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 McElroy,Arleighshya 15 0-1 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 6-19 10-22 8-26 34 12 14 16 6 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-12   33.33 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 6-19   31.6 % 10-22   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
09:43 MISS LAYUP by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIKLOS,HALLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 09:28 2-0 V 2

09:07 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,TYNICE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MADISEN

GOOD 3PTR by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 08:38 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by MULROY,SHANNON --

08:14 MISS JUMPER by NIBLACK,KARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
07:30 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,TYNICE

-- ASSIST  by NIBLACK,KARI
MISS JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NIBLACK,KARI
FOUL  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 07:01

06:51 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TYNICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NIBLACK,KARI

MISS 3PTR by MULROY,SHANNON 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MADISEN

06:24 5-10 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by GONDREZICK,KYSRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MADISEN
GOOD JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 06:07 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by SRAMAC,KATE 05:57
SUB OUT by SRAMAC,KATE 05:57
SUB OUT by MIKLOS,HALLEY 05:57
SUB OUT by MULROY,SHANNON 05:57
SUB IN by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 05:57
SUB IN by HIGGINS,DYLAN 05:57
SUB IN by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 05:57

05:47 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,DYLAN 05:29
REBOUND OFF by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L --
TURNOVER  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 05:09

04:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MADISEN
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,DYLAN --

04:30 FOUL  by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
04:30 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,DYLAN 04:30
SUB IN by SRAMAC,KATE 04:30
GOOD JUMPER by SRAMAC,KATE(in the paint) 04:21 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by JORGENSON,DANIELLE --

04:07 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,TYNICE
-- ASSIST  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

MISS LAYUP by JORGENSON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 03:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,MADISEN
03:49 SUB IN by DEANS,KIRSTEN

MISS JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L(in the paint) 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DEANS,KIRSTEN

03:21 MISS 3PTR by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
REBOUND DEF by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC --
MISS JUMPER by SRAMAC,KATE(in the paint) 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

03:12 SUB OUT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
03:12 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYNICE
03:12 SUB IN by RUDD,LUCKY
03:12 SUB IN by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA

SUB OUT by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 03:12
SUB OUT by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 03:12
SUB IN by MIKLOS,HALLEY 03:12
SUB IN by MULROY,SHANNON 03:12
MISS JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 02:59
SUB OUT by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 02:59
SUB OUT by MULROY,SHANNON 02:59
SUB IN by HIGGINS,DYLAN 02:59
SUB IN by UMEH,STEPHANIE 02:59

02:59 MISS FT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:59 9-17 H 8 GOOD FT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
SUB OUT by MIKLOS,HALLEY 02:42
SUB IN by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 02:42
MISS JUMPER by SRAMAC,KATE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:15 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by UMEH,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANS,KIRSTEN
01:47 TURNOVER  by DEANS,KIRSTEN

STEAL  by SRAMAC,KATE 01:47
TURNOVER  by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

01:23 9-19 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ESMERY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23
01:23 SUB OUT by NIBLACK,KARI
01:23 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA

SUB OUT by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 01:23
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,DYLAN 01:23
SUB OUT by UMEH,STEPHANIE 01:23
SUB IN by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 01:23
SUB IN by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 01:23
SUB IN by MULROY,SHANNON 01:23
TURNOVER  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
00:47 9-21 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DEANS,KIRSTEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 00:25
REBOUND OFF by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC --
MISS JUMPER by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC(in the paint) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
00:08 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

MISS 3PTR by SRAMAC,KATE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
10:00 SUB OUT by DEANS,KIRSTEN
10:00 SUB OUT by RUDD,LUCKY
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
10:00 SUB IN by GONDREZICK,KYSRE



10:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,TYNICE
10:00 SUB IN by NIBLACK,KARI
10:00 SUB IN by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MADISEN

MISS JUMPER by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYNICE

09:31 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by EJIOFOR,BLESSING(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

MISS JUMPER by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC(in the paint) 09:17
09:17 BLOCK  by EJIOFOR,BLESSING

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYNICE
09:00 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,TYNICE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SRAMAC,KATE 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
08:26 9-25 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MADISEN
GOOD JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L(in the paint) 07:58 11-25 H 14

07:48 MISS JUMPER by GONDREZICK,KYSRE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 07:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:34 MISS 3PTR by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

REBOUND DEF by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
07:18 11-28 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,TYNICE

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MADISEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:16
SUB OUT by SRAMAC,KATE 07:16
SUB OUT by MULROY,SHANNON 07:16
SUB IN by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 07:16
SUB IN by HIGGINS,DYLAN 07:16
GOOD JUMPER by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:03 13-28 H 15

07:03 FOUL  by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
07:03 SUB OUT by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
07:03 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

GOOD FT by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 07:03 14-28 H 14
FOUL  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 06:58

06:45 MISS JUMPER by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

FOUL  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 06:42
06:42 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:42 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

REBOUND DEF by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L --
MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,DYLAN(in the paint) 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
FOUL  by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 06:03

06:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,MADISEN
06:03 SUB IN by DEANS,KIRSTEN
06:03 MISS FT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:03 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

MISS JUMPER by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by NIBLACK,KARI

FOUL  by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 05:43
SUB OUT by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 05:43
SUB IN by SRAMAC,KATE 05:43

05:14 MISS 3PTR by DEANS,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,DYLAN(in the paint) 04:56 16-29 H 13
ASSIST  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L --



3rd Play By Play

04:34 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,TYNICE
REBOUND DEF by SRAMAC,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by SRAMAC,KATE 04:26
REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYNICE
04:00 16-31 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ESMERY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 03:43 18-31 H 13
03:20 MISS JUMPER by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
03:15 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ESMERY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SRAMAC,KATE 02:44
02:44 STEAL  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
02:41 TURNOVER  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
02:41 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYNICE
02:41 SUB OUT by NIBLACK,KARI
02:41 SUB IN by RUDD,LUCKY
02:41 SUB IN by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA

SUB OUT by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 02:41
SUB OUT by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 02:41
SUB IN by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 02:41
SUB IN by MULROY,SHANNON 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
02:41 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by MULROY,SHANNON(in the paint) 02:31 20-33 H 13
ASSIST  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --

02:13 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUDD,LUCKY

GOOD JUMPER by SRAMAC,KATE(in the paint) 02:02 22-35 H 13
01:41 MISS 3PTR by RUDD,LUCKY

REBOUND DEF by SRAMAC,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by SRAMAC,KATE 01:29 25-35 H 10
ASSIST  by MULROY,SHANNON --

00:59 25-37 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DEANS,KIRSTEN
MISS JUMPER by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
00:23 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ESMERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC --
MISS LAYUP by MULROY,SHANNON(in the paint) 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JADA

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
10:00 SUB OUT by DEANS,KIRSTEN
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
10:00 SUB OUT by RUDD,LUCKY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
10:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,TYNICE
10:00 SUB IN by NIBLACK,KARI
10:00 SUB IN by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MADISEN

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,DYLAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 10:00
SUB IN by MIKLOS,HALLEY 10:00
SUB IN by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by NIBLACK,KARI
MISS JUMPER by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L(in the paint) 09:32



-- REBOUND DEF by NIBLACK,KARI
09:14 MISS LAYUP by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SRAMAC,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:06 27-37 H 10
ASSIST  by SRAMAC,KATE --

08:43 MISS JUMPER by NIBLACK,KARI
REBOUND DEF by MIKLOS,HALLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:36 29-37 H 8
ASSIST  by SRAMAC,KATE --

08:17 29-39 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MADISEN
TURNOVER  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
FOUL  by MULROY,SHANNON 08:05

08:02 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MADISEN
STEAL  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by SRAMAC,KATE 07:51 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L --

07:49 SUB OUT by NIBLACK,KARI
07:49 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
07:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L(in the paint) 07:32 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by SRAMAC,KATE --

07:24 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MADISEN
STEAL  by MULROY,SHANNON 07:24
MISS 3PTR by SRAMAC,KATE 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYNICE
06:58 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MADISEN

-- REBOUND OFF by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
06:52 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by EJIOFOR,BLESSING(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by SRAMAC,KATE --
GOOD JUMPER by SRAMAC,KATE(in the paint) 06:22 36-41 H 5

06:19 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
06:19 SUB IN by NIBLACK,KARI
06:10 MISS 3PTR by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

REBOUND DEF by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by MULROY,SHANNON 05:45
REBOUND OFF by MIKLOS,HALLEY --

05:42 FOUL  by SMITH,MADISEN
05:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,MADISEN
05:42 SUB IN by DEANS,KIRSTEN
05:38 FOUL  by DEANS,KIRSTEN

MISS JUMPER by MULROY,SHANNON 05:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:28 SUB OUT by EJIOFOR,BLESSING
05:28 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
05:26 FOUL  by NIBLACK,KARI

SUB OUT by MIKLOS,HALLEY 05:26
SUB IN by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 05:26
GOOD FT by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 05:26 37-41 H 4
GOOD FT by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 05:26 38-41 H 3

05:23 TURNOVER  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
STEAL  by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 05:23
MISS 3PTR by MULROY,SHANNON 05:18
REBOUND OFF by SRAMAC,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by SRAMAC,KATE(in the paint) 05:13 40-41 H 1

05:09 MISS LAYUP by GONDREZICK,KYSRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NIBLACK,KARI

FOUL  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 05:09
05:01 40-43 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,TYNICE



-- ASSIST  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
GOOD LAYUP by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 04:44 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L --

04:39 TURNOVER  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by DEANS,KIRSTEN
04:39 SUB IN by SMITH,MADISEN

MISS JUMPER by SRAMAC,KATE 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

03:59 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,TYNICE
REBOUND DEF by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC --
TURNOVER  by SRAMAC,KATE 03:47

03:37 42-45 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,TYNICE
-- ASSIST  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

GOOD LAYUP by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC(in the paint) 03:23 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L --
FOUL  by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 03:00
SUB OUT by SRAMAC,KATE 03:00
SUB OUT by MULROY,SHANNON 03:00
SUB OUT by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 03:00
SUB IN by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 03:00
SUB IN by HIGGINS,DYLAN 03:00
SUB IN by MIKLOS,HALLEY 03:00

03:00 44-46 H 2 GOOD FT by NIBLACK,KARI
03:00 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by NIBLACK,KARI
03:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYNICE
03:00 SUB IN by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA

TURNOVER  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 02:39
02:39 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
02:13 44-49 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06
TURNOVER  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 01:54

01:45 MISS LAYUP by GONDREZICK,KYSRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIKLOS,HALLEY --
MISS 3PTR by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NIBLACK,KARI
FOUL  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
01:20 SUB IN by RUDD,LUCKY

SUB OUT by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 01:20
SUB OUT by MIKLOS,HALLEY 01:20
SUB IN by MULROY,SHANNON 01:20
SUB IN by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 01:20
FOUL  by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 01:06
SUB OUT by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 01:06
SUB IN by SRAMAC,KATE 01:06

01:06 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by RUDD,LUCKY
01:06 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by RUDD,LUCKY
00:55 FOUL  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA

GOOD FT by MULROY,SHANNON 00:55 45-51 H 6
GOOD FT by MULROY,SHANNON 00:55 46-51 H 5

00:43 FOUL  by RUDD,LUCKY
00:43 TURNOVER  by RUDD,LUCKY

TURNOVER  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 00:33
00:33 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

00:26 46-53 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ESMERY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
MISS LAYUP by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
FOUL  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 09:38

09:30 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MADISEN
STEAL  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 09:30
GOOD JUMPER by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:23 48-53 H 5

09:08 48-55 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 08:51 50-55 H 5
ASSIST  by MULROY,SHANNON --

08:28 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MADISEN

TURNOVER  by MULROY,SHANNON 08:17
08:17 SUB OUT by RUDD,LUCKY
08:17 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
08:17 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
08:17 SUB IN by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
08:17 SUB IN by DEANS,KIRSTEN
08:17 SUB IN by MARTIN,TYNICE

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,DYLAN 08:17
SUB IN by MIKLOS,HALLEY 08:17

07:58 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
-- ASSIST  by NIBLACK,KARI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:50
FOUL  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 07:32
TURNOVER  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 07:32

07:31 TURNOVER  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
STEAL  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 07:31
GOOD LAYUP by SRAMAC,KATE(in the paint) 07:24 52-60 H 8

07:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,MADISEN
07:11 SUB IN by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA

TURNOVER  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 07:02
SUB OUT by MIKLOS,HALLEY 07:02
SUB IN by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 07:02

06:46 TURNOVER  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
STEAL  by SRAMAC,KATE 06:46
TURNOVER  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
06:32 MISS LAYUP by DEANS,KIRSTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC(in the paint) 06:22 54-60 H 6
ASSIST  by SRAMAC,KATE --

05:59 MISS 3PTR by DEANS,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by SRAMAC,KATE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by MULROY,SHANNON --

05:48 FOUL  by DEANS,KIRSTEN
05:48 SUB OUT by DEANS,KIRSTEN
05:48 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
05:48 SUB IN by RUDD,LUCKY
05:48 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ESMERY

GOOD 3PTR by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 05:41 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by SRAMAC,KATE --

05:29 57-62 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

TURNOVER  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 05:11
05:11 STEAL  by RUDD,LUCKY
04:47 MISS JUMPER by NIBLACK,KARI



REBOUND DEF by SRAMAC,KATE --
FOUL  by MULROY,SHANNON 04:39
TURNOVER  by MULROY,SHANNON 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by NIBLACK,KARI
04:39 SUB IN by DEANS,KIRSTEN

SUB OUT by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 04:39
SUB OUT by MULROY,SHANNON 04:39
SUB OUT by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 04:39
SUB IN by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 04:39
SUB IN by HIGGINS,DYLAN 04:39
SUB IN by MIKLOS,HALLEY 04:39

04:33 TURNOVER  by RUDD,LUCKY
04:33 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYNICE
04:33 SUB IN by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA

TURNOVER  by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 04:24
04:24 STEAL  by RUDD,LUCKY
04:17 MISS LAYUP by RUDD,LUCKY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HIGGINS,DYLAN 04:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:14 MISS JUMPER by RUDD,LUCKY
REBOUND DEF by JORGENSON,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC(in the paint) 04:05

04:05 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
REBOUND OFF by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC --

04:04 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
04:04 SUB OUT by RUDD,LUCKY
04:04 SUB IN by MARTIN,TYNICE

SUB OUT by SRAMAC,KATE 04:04
SUB IN by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 04:04
MISS FT by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 04:04

04:04 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
04:04 SUB IN by NIBLACK,KARI

REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,DYLAN(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
03:40 MISS 3PTR by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEANS,KIRSTEN
03:34 57-64 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEANS,KIRSTEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 03:11
03:11 SUB OUT by DEANS,KIRSTEN
03:11 SUB IN by SMITH,MADISEN

SUB OUT by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 03:11
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,DYLAN 03:11
SUB OUT by MIKLOS,HALLEY 03:11
SUB IN by SRAMAC,KATE 03:11
SUB IN by MULROY,SHANNON 03:11
SUB IN by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 03:11
FOUL  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 02:58
FOUL  by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC 02:44

02:44 MISS FT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:44 MISS FT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
FOUL  by SRAMAC,KATE 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by MARTIN,TYNICE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TYNICE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,TYNICE

MISS JUMPER by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 02:33
02:33 BLOCK  by NIBLACK,KARI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



02:20 FOUL  by SMITH,MADISEN
GOOD LAYUP by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L(in the paint) 02:12 59-65 H 6
ASSIST  by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --

02:04 TURNOVER  by NIBLACK,KARI
02:04 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA
02:04 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ESMERY
01:54 FOUL  by SMITH,MADISEN

FOUL  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 01:48
TURNOVER  by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 01:48
SUB OUT by BAGWELL-KATALINICH,L 01:48
SUB IN by MIKLOS,HALLEY 01:48

01:42 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,TYNICE
REBOUND DEF by MIKLOS,HALLEY --

01:39 FOUL  by MARTIN,TYNICE
GOOD FT by MIKLOS,HALLEY(fastbreak) 01:39 60-65 H 5
MISS FT by MIKLOS,HALLEY(fastbreak) 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NIBLACK,KARI
01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MULROY,SHANNON 01:22
01:22 MISS FT by SMITH,MADISEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:22 MISS FT by SMITH,MADISEN

REBOUND DEF by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by MIKLOS,HALLEY(in the paint) 01:08

01:08 BLOCK  by NIBLACK,KARI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 00:59
TURNOVER  by MIKLOS,HALLEY 00:59
SUB OUT by MIKLOS,HALLEY 00:59
SUB IN by HIGGINS,DYLAN 00:59
FOUL  by SRAMAC,KATE 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:52 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
MISS 3PTR by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYNICE
FOUL  by MULROY,SHANNON 00:34

00:34 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE
00:34 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by GONDREZICK,KYSRE

MISS 3PTR by MULROY,SHANNON 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MADISEN

FOUL  by MULROY,SHANNON 00:09
SUB OUT by MULROY,SHANNON 00:09
SUB IN by JORGENSON,DANIELLE 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by SMITH,MADISEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:09 MISS FT by SMITH,MADISEN
REBOUND DEF by WIDMANN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,DYLAN(in the paint) 00:00 62-68 H 6
ASSIST  by MBANEFO,THERESA GRAC --


